
FEDERAL POVERTY SLIDING FEE SCALE AND KMHS FEE FOR SERVICES

KMHS Services

SERVICES RENDERED 0% 15% 30% 45% 60% 75% 100%

E/M ESTAB MODERATE-HIGH SEVERITY $0.00 $22.50 $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 $112.50 $150.00

E/M ESTAB LOW- MODERATE SEVERITY  $0.00 $18.00 $36.00 $54.00 $72.00 $90.00 $120.00

E/M ESTAB MINOR SEVERITY $0.00 $10.50 $21.00 $31.50 $42.00 $52.50 $70.00

E/M ESTAB HIGH SEVERITY $0.00 $27.00 $54.00 $81.00 $108.00 $135.00 $180.00

INJECTIONS $0.00 $6.00 $12.00 $18.00 $24.00 $30.00 $40.00

FAMILY THERAPY $0.00 $4.50 $9.00 $13.50 $18.00 $22.50 $30.00

GROUP-EDUC/RECREATIONAL $0.00 $5.40 $10.80 $16.20 $21.60 $27.00 $36.00

GROUP - PSYCHOTHERAPY $0.00 $5.40 $10.80 $16.20 $21.60 $27.00 $36.00

INDIVIDUAL COUNSELING $0.00 $18.00 $36.00 $54.00 $72.00 $90.00 $120.00

INTAKE ASSESSMENT $0.00 $22.50 $45.00 $67.50 $90.00 $112.50 $150.00

NURSING ASSESSMENT $0.00 $10.50 $21.00 $31.50 $42.00 $52.50 $70.00

PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION $0.00 $37.50 $75.00 $112.50 $150.00 $187.50 $250.00

        

24 HOUR PROGRAMS RATES AT PER DIEM  0% 15% 30% 45% 60% 75% 100%

PACIFIC HOPE AND RECOVERY DAILY RATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $347.00

CRISIS TRAIGE FACILITY DAILY RATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $657.00

ADULT INTENSIVE UNIT (AIU) DAILY RATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00

YOUTH INTENSIVE UNIT (YIU) DAILY RATE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00

KELLER HOUSE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $263.00
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FEDERAL POVERTY SLIDING FEE SCALE AND KMHS FEE FOR SERVICES 

Federal Poverty Guideline Scale

House
Hold 
Size

Level A 
100%
FPG

Level B 
125%
FPG

Level C 
150%
FPG

Level D 
185%
FPG

Level E 
200%
FPG

Level F 
235%
FPG

Level G 
250%
FPG

Level H 
285%
FPG

Level I 
300%
FPG

Level J 
335%
FPG

Level K 
350%
FPG

Level L 
385%
FPG

Level M 
400%
FPG

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income = or 
Less than

Income At 
or Above

1 $0 - 
$12,880.00

$12,880.01 - 
$16,100.00

$16,100.01 - 
$19,320.00

$19,320.01 - 
$23,828.00

$23,828.01 - 
$25,760.00

$25,760.01 - 
$30,268.00

$30,268.01 - 
$32,200.00

$32,200.01 - 
$38,640.00

$38,640.01 - 
$43,148.00

$43,148.01 - 
$45,008.00

$45,008.01 - 
$49,588.00

$49,588.01 - 
$51,520.00 $51,520.01

2 $0 - 
$17,420.00

$17,420.01 - 
$21,775.00

$21,775.01 - 
$26,130.00

$26,130.01 - 
$34,840.00

$34,840.01 - 
$40,937.00

$40,937.01 - 
$43,550.00

$43,550.01 - 
$49,647.00

$49,647.01 - 
$52,260.00

$52,260.01 - 
$58,357.00

$58,357.01 - 
$60,970.00

$60,970.01 - 
$67,067.00

$67,067.01 - 
$69,680.00 $69,680.01

3 $0 - 
$21,960.00

$21,960.01 - 
$27,450.00

$27,450.01 - 
$32,940.00

$32,940.01 - 
$40,626.00

$40,626.01 - 
$43,920.00

$43,920.01 - 
$51,606.00

$51,606.01 - 
$54,900.00

$54,900.01 - 
$62,586.00

$62,586.01 - 
$65,880.00

$65,880.01 - 
$76,860.00

$76,860.01 - 
$84,546.00

$84,546.01 - 
$87,840.00 $87,840.01

4 $0 - 
$26,500.00

$26,500.01 - 
$33,125.00

$33,125.01 - 
$39,750.00

$39,750.01 - 
$49,025.00

$49,025.01 - 
$53,000.00

$53,000.01 - 
$62,275.00

$62,275.01 - 
$66,250.00

$66,250.01 - 
$75,525.00

$75,525.01 - 
$79,500.00

$79,500.01 - 
$92,750.00

$92,750.01 - 
$102,025.00

$102,025.01 - 
$106,000.00 $106,000.01

5 $0 - 
$31,040.00

$31,040.01 - 
$38,800.00

$38,800.01 - 
$46,560.00

$46,560.01 - 
$57,424.00

$57,424.01 - 
$62,080.00

$62,080.01 - 
$72,944.00

$72,944.01 - 
$77,600.00

$77,600.01 - 
$88,464.00

$88,464.01 - 
$103,984.00

$103,984.01 - 
$108,640.00

$108,640.01 - 
$119,504.00

$119,504.01 - 
$124,160.00 $124,160.01

6 $0 - 
$35,580.00

$35,580.01 - 
$44,475.00

$44,475.01 - 
$53,370.00

$53,370.01 - 
$65,823.00

$65,823.01 - 
$71,160.00

$71,160.01 - 
$83,613.00

$83,613.01 - 
$88,950.00

$88,950.01 - 
$101,403.00

$101,403.01 - 
$119,193.00

$119,193.01 - 
$124,530.00

$124,530.01 - 
$136,983.00

$136,983.01 - 
$142,320.00 $142,320.01

7 $0 - 
$40,120.00

$40,120.01 - 
$50,150.00

$50,150.01 - 
$60,180.00

$60,180.01 - 
$74,222.00

$74,222.01 - 
$80,240.00

$80,240.01 - 
$94,282.00

$94,282.01 - 
$100,300.00

$100,300.01 - 
$114,342.00

$114,342.01 - 
$134,402.00

$134,402.01 - 
$140,420.00

$140,420.01 - 
$154,462.00

$154,462.01 - 
$160,480.00 $160,480.01

8 $0 - 
$44,660.00

$44,666.01 - 
$55,825.00

$55,825.01 - 
$66,990.00

$66,990.01 - 
$82,621.00

$82,621.01 - 
$89,320.00

$89,320.01 - 
$104,951.00

$104,951.01 - 
$111,650.00

$111,650.01 - 
$127,281.00

$127,281.01 - 
$149,611.00

$149,611.01 - 
$156,310.00

$156,310.01 - 
$171,941.00

$171,941.01 - 
$178,640.00 $178,640.01

Patient 
Pays 0.00 Fees 5% 15% 20% 25% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% Full Fee
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