## FEDERAL POVERTY SLIDING FEE SCALE AND KMHS FEE FOR SERVICES

## **KMHS Services**

SERVICES RENDERED	0%	15%	30%	45%	60%	75%	100%
E/M ESTAB MODERATE-HIGH SEVERITY	\$0.00	\$22.50	\$45.00	\$67.50	\$90.00	\$112.50	\$150.00
E/M ESTAB LOW- MODERATE SEVERITY	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$54.00	\$72.00	\$90.00	\$120.00
E/M ESTAB MINOR SEVERITY	\$0.00	\$10.50	\$21.00	\$31.50	\$42.00	\$52.50	\$70.00
E/M ESTAB HIGH SEVERITY	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$54.00	\$81.00	\$108.00	\$135.00	\$180.00
INJECTIONS	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$40.00
FAMILY THERAPY	\$0.00	\$4.50	\$9.00	\$13.50	\$18.00	\$22.50	\$30.00
GROUP-EDUC/RECREATIONAL	\$0.00	\$5.40	\$10.80	\$16.20	\$21.60	\$27.00	\$36.00
GROUP - PSYCHOTHERAPY	\$0.00	\$5.40	\$10.80	\$16.20	\$21.60	\$27.00	\$36.00
INDIVIDUAL COUNSELING	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$54.00	\$72.00	\$90.00	\$120.00
INTAKE ASSESSMENT	\$0.00	\$22.50	\$45.00	\$67.50	\$90.00	\$112.50	\$150.00
NURSING ASSESSMENT	\$0.00	\$10.50	\$21.00	\$31.50	\$42.00	\$52.50	\$70.00
PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION	\$0.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$150.00	\$187.50	\$250.00
24 HOUR PROGRAMS RATES AT PER DIEM	0%	15%	30%	45%	60%	75%	100%
PACIFIC HOPE AND RECOVERY DAILY RATE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$347.00
CRISIS TRAIGE FACILITY DAILY RATE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$657.00
ADULT INTENSIVE UNIT (AIU) DAILY RATE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050.00
YOUTH INTENSIVE UNIT (YIU) DAILY RATE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050.00
KELLER HOUSE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$263.00

## FEDERAL POVERTY SLIDING FEE SCALE AND KMHS FEE FOR SERVICES

## **Federal Poverty Guideline Scale**

House Hold Size	Level A 100% FPG	Level B 125% FPG	Level C 150% FPG	Level D 185% FPG	Level E 200% FPG	Level F 235% FPG	Level G 250% FPG	Level H 285% FPG	Level I 300% FPG	Level J 335% FPG	Level K 350% FPG	Level L 385% FPG	Level M 400% FPG
	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income = or Less than	Income At or Above
1	\$0 - \$12,880.00	\$12,880.01 - \$16,100.00	\$16,100.01 - \$19,320.00	\$19,320.01 - \$23,828.00	\$23,828.01 - \$25,760.00	\$25,760.01 - \$30,268.00	\$30,268.01 - \$32,200.00	\$32,200.01 - \$38,640.00	\$38,640.01 - \$43,148.00	\$43,148.01 - \$45,008.00	\$45,008.01 - \$49,588.00	\$49,588.01 - \$51,520.00	\$51,520.01
2	\$0 - \$17,420.00	\$17,420.01 - \$21,775.00	\$21,775.01 - \$26,130.00	\$26,130.01 - \$34,840.00	\$34,840.01 - \$40,937.00	\$40,937.01 - \$43,550.00	\$43,550.01 - \$49,647.00	\$49,647.01 - \$52,260.00	\$52,260.01 - \$58,357.00	\$58,357.01 - \$60,970.00	\$60,970.01 - \$67,067.00	\$67,067.01 - \$69,680.00	\$69,680.01
3	\$0 - \$21,960.00	\$21,960.01 - \$27,450.00	\$27,450.01 - \$32,940.00	\$32,940.01 - \$40,626.00	\$40,626.01 - \$43,920.00	\$43,920.01 - \$51,606.00	\$51,606.01 - \$54,900.00	\$54,900.01 - \$62,586.00	\$62,586.01 - \$65,880.00	\$65,880.01 - \$76,860.00	\$76,860.01 - \$84,546.00	\$84,546.01 - \$87,840.00	\$87,840.01
4	\$0 - \$26,500.00	\$26,500.01 - \$33,125.00	\$33,125.01 - \$39,750.00	\$39,750.01 - \$49,025.00	\$49,025.01 - \$53,000.00	\$53,000.01 - \$62,275.00	\$62,275.01 - \$66,250.00	\$66,250.01 - \$75,525.00	\$75,525.01 - \$79,500.00	\$79,500.01 - \$92,750.00	\$92,750.01 - \$102,025.00	\$102,025.01 - \$106,000.00	\$106,000.01
5	\$0 - \$31,040.00	\$31,040.01 - \$38,800.00	\$38,800.01 - \$46,560.00	\$46,560.01 - \$57,424.00	\$57,424.01 - \$62,080.00	\$62,080.01 - \$72,944.00	\$72,944.01 - \$77,600.00	\$77,600.01 - \$88,464.00	\$88,464.01 - \$103,984.00	\$103,984.01 - \$108,640.00	\$108,640.01 - \$119,504.00	\$119,504.01 - \$124,160.00	\$124,160.01
6	\$0 - \$35,580.00	\$35,580.01 - \$44,475.00	\$44,475.01 - \$53,370.00	\$53,370.01 - \$65,823.00	\$65,823.01 - \$71,160.00	\$71,160.01 - \$83,613.00	\$83,613.01 - \$88,950.00	\$88,950.01 - \$101,403.00	\$101,403.01 - \$119,193.00	\$119,193.01 - \$124,530.00	\$124,530.01 - \$136,983.00	\$136,983.01 - \$142,320.00	\$142,320.01
7	\$0 - \$40,120.00	\$40,120.01 - \$50,150.00	\$50,150.01 - \$60,180.00	\$60,180.01 - \$74,222.00	\$74,222.01 - \$80,240.00	\$80,240.01 - \$94,282.00	\$94,282.01 - \$100,300.00	\$100,300.01 - \$114,342.00	\$114,342.01 - \$134,402.00	\$134,402.01 - \$140,420.00	\$140,420.01 - \$154,462.00	\$154,462.01 - \$160,480.00	\$160,480.01
8	\$0 - \$44,660.00	\$44,666.01 - \$55,825.00	\$55,825.01 - \$66,990.00	\$66,990.01 - \$82,621.00	\$82,621.01 - \$89,320.00	\$89,320.01 - \$104,951.00	\$104,951.01 - \$111,650.00	\$111,650.01 - \$127,281.00	\$127,281.01 - \$149,611.00	\$149,611.01 - \$156,310.00	\$156,310.01 - \$171,941.00	\$171,941.01 - \$178,640.00	\$178,640.01
Patient Pays	0.00 Fees	5%	15%	20%	25%	30%	40%	50%	60%	70%	80%	90%	Full Fee